Arthur J. Moss, MD

University of Rochester Medical Center Box 653

University of Rochester Medical Center

Rochester, NY 14642 Tel: 585-275-5391 Fax: 585-273-5283

E-mail: heartajm@heart.rochester.edu

Board Certified in Internal Medicine and Cardiovascular

Disease

Education:

Undergraduate School: Yale University 1953, BA Graduate School: Harvard Medical School 1957, MD

Medical Training:

Medical Internship and Residency: Massachusetts

General Hospital, Boston, MA

R3 and Cardiology: University of Rochester Medical

Center, Rochester, NY

Academic Position:

Professor of Medicine (Cardiology)
Director, Heart Research Follow-up Program
University of Rochester School of Medicine & Dentistry
Rochester, NY

Current activities: American Heart Association; American College of Cardiology; and Heart Rhythm Society

Author: Over 500 scientific medical articles and four medical books.

Editor-in-Chief: Annals of Noninvasive Electrocardiology

Editorial Board: Journal of the American College of Cardiology, American Journal of Cardiology, Heart Rhythm, Journal of Cardiovascular Electrophysiology, Folia Cardiologica

Brief Summary:

Major areas of interest are in genetic and acquired heart rhythm disorders (arrhythmias), acute and chronic coronary heart disease, prevention of sudden cardiac death, clinical trials involving drugs and devices (ICD and CRT), and consultant to the FDA for drugs used in the prevention and treatment of heart disease.

Major scientific accomplishments involve the study of mechanical and electrical risk factors in coronary heart disease, investigations into lipid and clotting factors that contribute to coronary disease, clinical trials involving the implanted defibrillator and resynchronization therapy in high-risk coronary patients, electrocardiology, phenotype/genotype investigations of the inherited long QT syndrome, and studies of drug-induced ventricular repolarization and heart rhythm disorders.

